## Kendall County

## ORDINANCE NO. 97-18

WHEREAS, the County of Kendall adopted an Ordinance on the 11th day of February, 1969, providing for the collection of fees for the purpose of establishing a County Law Library Fund; and

WHEREAS, said fees collected for the purposes of said fund have been increased from time to time as determined by the County Board of Kendall County; and

WHEREAS, the needs of said Fund require an increase from the current \$4.00 to \$10.00 on all civil, criminal, quasi-criminal, traffic, ordinance and conservation cases; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED that the fees to be collected by the Circuit Clerk for the County Law Library Fund be increased from \$4.00 to \$10.00 for all civil, criminal, quasi-criminal, ordinance and conservation cases.

This Ordinance shall be effective January 1, 1998.

Dated this of the day of December 1997.

County of Kendall

Then the Bv:

John A. Church, Chairman Kendall County Board

ATTEST:

Paul Anderson, Kendall County Clerk